LEGAL TERMS OF USE

STRYTEN ENERGY LLC ("STRYTEN" OR "THE COMPANY")

Thank you for visiting our website. PLEASE READ THESE TERMS OF USE CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THIS SITE.

COPYRIGHT

COPYRIGHT 2017 Stryten Energy LLC. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

All content included on this site, such as text, data, product information, graphics, logos, images and button icons, is owned or used under license by Stryten Energy LLC and protected by U.S. and international copyright laws. The content of this site, including the reproduction, modification, distribution, transmission, republication, display or performance of the content on this site is strictly prohibited.

Pursuant to the Digital Millennium Copyright Act (17 U.S.C. 512, the "DMC Act"), Stryten Energy LLC has designated with the United States Copyright Office a notice agent to receive notice of any claimed copyright infringement through the use of any computer system owned by Stryten Energy LLC, including this website. Information about the DMC Act and how to contact Stryten Energy LLC if you believe any system owned by Stryten Energy LLC has been used to violate any of your copyright interests can be obtained from the United States Copyright Office.

Notices and counter-notices can be sent by mail or email to Stryten Energy LLC General Counsel, whose contact information is as follows:

Stryten Energy LLC General Counsel Stryten Energy LLC 3700 Mansell Road Suite 400 Alpharetta, GA 30022

Phone: 1.678.566.9000

TRADEMARKS

All names, logos and marks appearing in this site, unless otherwise noted are trademarks of Stryten Energy LLC or its affiliates. Any use of these marks, except as otherwise provided, is strictly prohibited.

INFORMATION SUBMISSIONS

Should any viewer of this site respond with information, including personal information and feedback data such as questions, comments, suggestions or the like (collectively "Submissions"), such Submissions shall be deemed to be non-confidential. Stryten Energy LLC shall have no obligation of any kind with respect to such Submissions and shall be free to reproduce, use, disclose and distribute the Submissions to others without limitation. Further, Stryten Energy LLC shall be free to use any ideas, concepts, know-how or techniques contained in such submission for any purpose whatsoever.



stryten.com

1

LINKS

If this website contains links to other sites, please be aware that Stryten Energy LLC is not responsible for the privacy practices of such other sites. We encourage our users to be aware when they leave our site and to read the privacy statements of each and every website that collects personally identifiable information. This privacy statement applies solely to information collected by this website.

DISCLAIMER

THIS SITE IS PROVIDED "AS IS' WITHOUT WARRANTY OF ANY KIND, EITHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, THE IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY, FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE, AND NON-INFRINGEMENT. IN CERTAIN JURISDICTIONS, THE LAW MAY NOT PERMIT THE DISCLAIMER OF WARRANTIES, SO THIS DISCLAIMER MAY NOT APPLY TO YOU. USERS ARE ADVISED THAT CONTENT MAY INCLUDE TECHNICAL INACCURACIES OR TYPOGRAPHICAL ERRORS. Stryten Energy LLC OR ITS CONTENT SUPPLIERS MAY MAKE IMPROVEMENTS OR CHANGES IN THE SITE, CONTENT, OR IN ANY OF THE PRODUCTS AND SERVICES DESCRIBED ON THE SITE, AT ANY TIME WITHOUT ADVANCE NOTICE.

LIMITATION OF LIABILITY

IN NO EVENT SHALL Stryten Energy LLC OR ITS CONTENT SUPPLIERS BE LIABLE FOR ANY SPECIAL, INDIRECT OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OR ANY DAMAGES RESULTING FROM LOSS OF USE, LOSS OF DATA OR LOSS OF REVENUE OR PROFITS, WHETHER IN ACTION OF CONTRACT, NEGLIGENCE OR OTHERWISE, ARISING OUT OF OR IN CONNECTION WITH THE USE OF THE SITE OR CONTENT AVAILABLE FROM THIS SITE OR SERVER.

JURISDICTION

This site is controlled and operated by Stryten Energy LLC from the United States. Your viewing of any material on this web site constitutes your acknowledgement of these terms of use.

Stryten Energy LLC 3700 Mansell Road Suite 400 Alpharetta, GA 30022



stryten.com

2